

# COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-8	808	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Infor	rmational I	Report		Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/13	/2022			In control:	Clerk of the Board	
On agenda:	6/28	/2022			Final action:	6/28/2022	
Title:	Humboldt County Fish and Gam				ne Advisory Con	mittee Grant Request for F	Proposal Program
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. RFP2022 final.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	on	Result
		-					
6/28/2022	1		Supervisor	S	app	proved	Pass
6/28/2022 To:	1	Board of				-	
То:	1	Board of Board o	Supervisor	isors		-	
		Board of Board o	Supervisor of Supervi f the Boar	isors		-	

### SUBJECT:

Humboldt County Fish and Game Advisory Committee Grant Request for Proposal Program

### **RECOMMENDATION(S)**:

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Receive and file this report.

<u>SOURCE OF FUNDING</u>: N/A

### DISCUSSION:

Each year the Humboldt County Fish and Game Advisory Committee (HCFGAC) awards grant funding from their share of the state Fish and Wildlife code violation fine revenues to deserving local projects. The request for proposal (RFP) is attached for reference and the funding supports projects offering education about, or protection, conservation, propagation, preservation of fish and wildlife in Humboldt County. This year there is approximately \$9,000 for distribution. Please note that the RFPs are due on July 13, 2022.

<u>FINANCIAL IMPACT</u>: N/A

#### File #: 22-808, Version: 1

#### STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by providing community-appropriate levels of service

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: N/A

<u>ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS</u>: None

ATTACHMENTS: Request for Proposal

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL: Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A